

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE
COURT – II, BONGAON, NORTH 24 – PARGANAS
MATRIMONIAL SUIT No. 223 Of 2025

(CNR No – WBNP06 – 000658 – 2025)

Smt. Rita Bhakta Biswas

– Vs. –

Sri neuton Vishwas

U/s – 13 of Hindu Marriage Act, 1955

Present : - Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary (JO Code – WB00916)

Order No – 03
Dt.16.07.2025

Petitioner files absent petition on the ground stated there-in and prays for another date.

Considering the ground prayer is allowed.

Respondent appears today by filling hazira along with fresh vokalatnama and photocopy of Aadhaar. Let it be kept in record.

Respondent prays for time for filling Written Statement.

Prayer is allowed.

Fix **11.11.2025** for filling Written Statement by the respondent.

D/c by me

A. D. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional District Judge,Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Order No – 04
Dt.11.11.2025

Today is fixed for filling Written Statement by the respondent.

Petitioner is present in court today and files hazira.

The respondent is absent without any steps. It is now 3-25 PM. The case is called on for hearing repeatedly. But the respondent has neither appeared nor took any step.

Hence the suit is fixed for exparte hearing.

To 12/12/2025 for exparte hearing of the suit.

D/c by me

A. D. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional District Judge,Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas