

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE
COURT – II, BONGAON, NORTH 24 – PARGANAS
MATRIMONIAL SUIT No. 223 Of 2025

(CNR No – WBNP06 – 000658 – 2025)

Smt. Rita Bhakta Biswas

– Vs. –

Sri neuton Vishwas

U/s – 13 of Hindu Marriage Act, 1955

Present : - Smt. Kumkum Singha (JO Code – WB00712)

Order No. 05
Dt. 19/01/2026

Today the case is fixed for exparte hearing of the suit.

The plaintiff / petitioner is absent without any steps. It is now 3-25 PM. The case is called on for hearing repeatedly. But the plaintiff / petitioner neither appeared nor took any step.

Hence, the plaintiff / petitioner is directed to file show-cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed for default.

To 16/03/2026 for filing show-cause by the plaintiff / petitioner as to why the case shall not be dismissed for default.

Dictated & corrected by me
Sd/- Kumkum Singha
A. D. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Sd/- Kumkum Singha
Additional District Judge,Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas